
CAMPAIGN No．

MANUFACTURER UD Trucks Corporation

DESCRIPTION OF

DEFECT

 

14

94

113

1005

143

112

20

3

2

1729

205

106

516

152

95

145

52

28

1433

469

112

1

6549TOTAL

2PG-GK5AAD 2018 - 2019

2PG-GK5AAK 2019

2PG-GK5AAE 2018 - 2019

2PG-CW5BL

2PG-CW5BLKai
2017 - 2019

2PG-CW5CA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CG5CL 2018 - 2019

2PG-CW5AL 2017 - 2019

2PG-CG5CA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CG5CE 2018 - 2019

2PG-CG5BE

2PG-CG5BEKai
2018

2PG-CG5BL 2018 - 2019

2PG-CD5CL 2017 - 2019

2PG-CG5BA 2018 - 2019

2PG-CD5CA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CD5CE 2018 - 2019

2PG-CD5BA 2017 - 2019

2PG-CD5BL

2PG-CD5BLKai
2018 - 2019

TYPE COMMERCIAL NAME
MODEL YEAR

RECALLED
NUMBER OF VEHICLE

2PG-CD5AL Quon 2018 - 2019

With regard to the GH11 engine’s front right side engine mounting, there are some cases

where a slight gap exists between the suspension bracket and the engine mount, because

the order in tightening the bolt which fixes the engine mount bracket is inappropriate. As a

result, those bolts fixed to where the gap exists, may become loose by engine vibration. If

the vehicle continues operation under these conditions, the engine mount bracket may break

and the engine may become unstable. In the worst case scenario, the cooling fan may

interfere with other surrounding parts and might become broken, causing cooling

performance deterioration which may lead to engine overheat.

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic 

4676 DATE February 27, 2020

2PG-CW5CL

2PG-CW5CLKai

2PG-CX5BA

2PG-CX5BL

2PG-GK5AAB

2PG-GK5AABKai

2017 - 2019

2017 - 2019

2018 - 2019

2017 - 2019


