VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic

				Domestic
CAMPAIGN No.	4676	DATE	February 27	, 2020
MANUFACTURER	UD Trucks Corporation			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	With regard to the GH11 engine's front right side engine mounting, there are some cases where a slight gap exists between the suspension bracket and the engine mount, because the order in tightening the bolt which fixes the engine mount bracket is inappropriate. As a result, those bolts fixed to where the gap exists, may become loose by engine vibration. If the vehicle continues operation under these conditions, the engine mount bracket may break and the engine may become unstable. In the worst case scenario, the cooling fan may interfere with other surrounding parts and might become broken, causing cooling performance deterioration which may lead to engine overheat.			
TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
2PG-CD5AL	Quon	2018 - 2019	14	
2PG-CD5BA		2017 - 2019	94	
2PG-CD5BL 2PG-CD5BLKai		2018 - 2019	113	
2PG-CD5CA		2017 - 2019	1005	
2PG-CD5CE		2018 - 2019	143	
2PG-CD5CL		2017 - 2019	112	
2PG-CG5BA		2018 - 2019	20	
2PG-CG5BE 2PG-CG5BEKai		2018	3	
2PG-CG5BL		2018 - 2019	2	
2PG-CG5CA		2017 - 2019	1729	
2PG-CG5CE		2018 - 2019	205	
2PG-CG5CL		2018 - 2019	106	
2PG-CW5AL		2017 - 2019	516	
2PG-CW5BL 2PG-CW5BLKai		2017 - 2019	152	
2PG-CW5CA		2017 - 2019	95	
2PG-CW5CL 2PG-CW5CLKai		2017 - 2019	145	
2PG-CX5BA	1	2017 - 2019	52	
2PG-CX5BL	1	2018 - 2019	28	
2PG-GK5AAB 2PG-GK5AABKai	1	2017 - 2019	1433	
2PG-GK5AAD	1	2018 - 2019	469	
2PG-GK5AAE		2018 - 2019	112	
2PG-GK5AAK		2019	1	
	•	TOTAL	6549	
		<u> </u>	l .	L